HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 754 by Representative LaFleur

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 17, after "The" and before "may" delete "clerk of court of East Baton Rouge
- 3 Parish" and insert "Nineteenth Judicial District Court"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 22, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and insert "collect all monies
- 6 generated pursuant to this Section and forward them to the Nineteenth Judicial District Court
- 7 for placement"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, delete "Section"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete line 26 in its entirety and insert "court shall keep accurate records, shall
- cause to be conducted an annual audit"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 27, after "to the fund" and before "and shall" insert a comma ","